In The COURT Of APPEALS

Of

The STATE Of MISSISSIPPI

Cause No. 2007-CP-02081

WAYMON B. TATUM and HARLD E. TATUM,

APPELLANTS,

VS.

ESTATE OF ELDRIDGE V. TATUM, DECEASED,

APPELLEE.

BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

Andrew T. Dulaney for the Appellee 986 Harris Street P.O. Box 188 Tunica, MS 38676 (662) 363-2922 MSB

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities	ii
I. STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES1	}
A. Standing	1
B. Exercise of reasonable diligence	1
C. Evidence of Concealed Fraud	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
III. SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
IV. ARGUMENT.	6
A. Facts	3
B. Law and Analysis	9
1. The Appellants are not "parties interested"	9
The Appellants failed to prove fraud was committed by Robert A. Tatum or that he or the Appellee attempted to conceal the fraud1	
Neither the heirs at law, nor the Appellants exercised reasonable diligence to discover the alleged concealed fraud	5
V CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Statutes

Miss. Code Ann. § 15-1-49	13
Miss. Code Ann. § 15-1-67	13
Miss. Code Ann. § 9-5-141	1
Miss. Code Ann. § 9-5-151	2
Miss. Code Ann. § 91-7-23	3, 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 12, 15
Cases	
Bowers v. McGavock, 85 S.W. 893 (Tenn. 1905)	10
Cajoleas, v. Attay, 111 So. 359 (Miss. 1927)	10
City of Madison v. Bryan, 763 So. 2d 162 (Miss. 2000)	10
Fields v. Harris, 570 So. 2d 1202 (Miss. 1990)	10
Franklin v. Lovett Eqmt. Inc., 420 So. 2d 1370 (Miss. 1982)	12
Hamilton v. McGill, 352 So. 2d 825 (Miss. 977)	12
Hoskins v. Holmes County Comty. Hosp., 99 So. 570 (Miss. 1924)	10
McMahon v. McMahon, 157 So. 2d 494 (Miss. 1963)	12, 14
O'Neal Steel, Inc. v. Millette, 797 So. 2d 869 (Miss. 2001)	13, 14
Sw. Miss. Elec. Power Ass'n v. Harragill, 182 So. 2d 220 (Miss. 1966)	16
Stephens v. Equitable Life Assur. Soc'y of U.S., 850 So. 2d 78 (Miss. 2003)	12
Thornton v. City of Natchez, 41 So. 498 (Miss. 1906)	14
Weir v. Jones, 36 So. 533 (Miss. 1904)	12
Williams v. Stevens, 390 So. 2d 1012 (Miss. 1980)	10
Wilson v. Wilson, 146 So. 855 (Miss. 1933)
